Ottery St Mary KOM/QOM Hill Climb Course Description:

(@) rgan ised by the Ist Chard Wheelers Starts about 200m before the Ottery St Mary town sign at the bottom of Chineway Hill Road.
Road climbs gradually with a very slight downhill section in the middle before climbing away
O n again to reach around 20% just prior to the finish which is just before the junction with the

road to the East Hill Strips to the right.
Length - 2.5km
Elevation gain - 159m

Chineway Hill, Ottery St Mary

22 September 2018 _
Prizes

Placing 1st 2nd 3rd
Promoted for and on behalf of CYCLING TIME Overall Men 150 100 50
TRIALS under their Rules and Regulations Overall Women 150 100 50

Veteran Men 40 - 49 40
In the interest of your own safety Cycling Time Trials and Veteran Men 50 - 59 40 Timekeepers:
the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a hard Veteran Men 60 - 60 20 Sally Hutter
shell helmet that meets the internationally accepted safety Juvenile Men 30 Adrian Snelgrove
standard. ALL ENTRANTS UNDER 18 MUST WEAR A Junior Men 20
HELMET — NO HELMET, NO RIDE el 30

Parental Consent Forms ARE REQUIRED for all riders under
18 years of age on the day of the event. Forms can be There will be a combined prize for
downloaded from the CTT website, and will also available at rigers completing the Ottery,

Signing on/Headquarters:
The Institute

signing-on on the day. Haytor and Widecombe Hill Climbs Yonder Street
Rules: Competitors are reminded that the on the same day, of £100 for both EX11 1HD
CTT regulations must be adhered to at all men and women.
times, in particular Rule 20 — observance of
the law; Rule 21 — paced and company P o T g papLE Event Secretary:
riding; Rule 22 use of motor vehicles. | / Nigel Ware

X “;:7/ Sl ; The Paddock
Remember to keep your heads up and be ycfé;;,gw, Blindmoor
aware of traffic in the finish area. !\ LY ... nwarel807@gmail.com
Please call out your race number when . A, 07766692581

. . Sy Ottery St Mary
passing the line. ).

i v
\ - East Hill Howse | i 14l Cotrage

East Hill y
' do LI - The White Lodge Piyford ¥



Parking

There is only very limited parking at the HQ, please use the following alternative car
park to keep the HQ carpark free for the race organisation:

Land of Canaan Long Stay Car Park, Fairmile Lane Ottery St Mary EX11 1EQ
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start time
09:01
09:02
09:03
09:04
09:05
09:06
09:07
09:08
09:09
09:10
09:11
09:12
09:13
09:14
09:15
09:16
09:17
09:18
09:19
09:20
09:21
09:22
09:23
09:24
09:25
09:26
09:27
09:28
09:29
09:30
09:31
09:32
09:33
09:34

firstname
Wiebke
Simon
Ben
George
Geoff
Martin
Martina
Noah
Mark
Ashley
Edward
Heather
Ray
Paul
Harry
Sean
Ben
John
Mike
Richard
Tom
David
John
Alister
Jack
Jacob
Matthew
Richard
Tim
Andrew
Reuben
Lee
Lewis
Mark

lastname
Rietz
Green
Turner
Kimber
Ware
Shapland
Geraghty
Thomas
Hughes
Gray
Trotman
Mayne
Sheridan
Mccarthy
Loader
Frost
Sheridan
Kavanagh
Egan
Gildea
Knight
Goldthorpe
Morse
Trendell
Dallyn
Thomas
Yates
Bray
Heal
Feather
Heal
Mallen
Carr
German

club

1st Chard Wheelers
Plymouth Corinthian CC
Wellington Wheelers Cycling Club
Zappi Racing Team
Minehead Cycling Club
Revo Racing

Penzance Wheelers CC
Mid Devon CC

1st Chard Wheelers
Yeovil Cycling Club
Cranbrook Cycle Club
Wellington Wheelers Cycling Club
Sid Valley CC

BG & Es

Team Bottrill

Tri UK

Sid Valley CC

Exeter Whs CC

1st Chard Wheelers
Didcot Phoenix CC
Medway Velo Club

1st Chard Wheelers
Penzance Wheelers CC
Honiton Spinners
Exeter Whs CC

Mid Devon CC

Sid Valley CC
Wellington Wheelers Cycling Club
Mid Devon CC
ChampionSystem(UK)
Mid Devon CC

Sid Valley CC

Exeter Whs CC

1st Chard Wheelers

gender
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Category
V50W
SM
V40M
EM
V40M
V50M
V40W
JuvM
SM
EM
SM
V40W
V50M
V50M
SM
SM
JuvM
V50M
V50M
SM
V40M
V40M
V50M
V40M
JunM
JuvM
V40M
V50M
V50M
SM
JuvM
SM
SM
V6OM



