Ottery St Mary KOM/QOM Hill Climb Organised by the 1st Chard Wheelers On

Chineway Hill, Ottery St Mary 22 September 2018

Promoted for and on behalf of CYCLING TIME TRIALS under their Rules and Regulations

In the interest of your own safety Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a hard shell helmet that meets the internationally accepted safety standard. ALL ENTRANTS UNDER 18 MUST WEAR A HELMET – NO HELMET, NO RIDE

Parental Consent Forms ARE REQUIRED for all riders under 18 years of age on the day of the event. Forms can be downloaded from the CTT website, and will also available at signing-on on the day.

Rules: Competitors are reminded that the CTT regulations must be adhered to at all times, in particular Rule 20 – observance of the law; Rule 21 – paced and company riding; Rule 22 use of motor vehicles.

Remember to keep your heads up and be aware of traffic in the finish area.

Please call out your race number when passing the line.

Course Description:

Starts about 200m before the Ottery St Mary town sign at the bottom of Chineway Hill Road. Road climbs gradually with a very slight downhill section in the middle before climbing away again to reach around 20% just prior to the finish which is just before the junction with the road to the East Hill Strips to the right.

Length – 2.5km Elevation gain – 159m

Prizes

Placing	1st	2nd	3rd
Overall Men	150	100	50
Overall Women	150	100	50
Veteran Men 40 - 49	40		
Veteran Men 50 - 59	40		
Veteran Men 60 - 60	20		
Juvenile Men	30		
Junior Men	20		
Espoir Men	30		

Timekeepers:Sally Hutter
Adrian Snelgrove

There will be a combined prize for riders completing the Ottery, Haytor and Widecombe Hill Climbs on the same day, of £100 for both men and women.

Signing on/Headquarters:
The Institute
Yonder Street
EX11 1HD



Event Secretary:
Nigel Ware
The Paddock
Blindmoor
nware1807@gmail.com
07766692581

Parking

There is only very limited parking at the HQ, please use the following alternative car park to keep the HQ carpark free for the race organisation:

Land of Canaan Long Stay Car Park, Fairmile Lane Ottery St Mary EX11 1EQ

bib	start time	firstname	lastname	club	gender	Category
1	09:01	Wiebke	Rietz	1st Chard Wheelers	Female	V50W
2	09:02	Simon	Green	Plymouth Corinthian CC	Male	SM
3	09:03	Ben	Turner	Wellington Wheelers Cycling Club	Male	V40M
4	09:04	George	Kimber	Zappi Racing Team	Male	EM
5	09:05	Geoff	Ware	Minehead Cycling Club	Male	V40M
6	09:06	Martin	Shapland	Revo Racing	Male	V50M
7	09:07	Martina	Geraghty	Penzance Wheelers CC	Female	V40W
8	09:08	Noah	Thomas	Mid Devon CC	Male	JuvM
9	09:09	Mark	Hughes	1st Chard Wheelers	Male	SM
10	09:10	Ashley	Gray	Yeovil Cycling Club	Male	EM
11	09:11	Edward	Trotman	Cranbrook Cycle Club	Male	SM
12	09:12	Heather	Mayne	Wellington Wheelers Cycling Club	Female	V40W
13	09:13	Ray	Sheridan	Sid Valley CC	Male	V50M
14	09:14	Paul	Mccarthy	BG & Es	Male	V50M
15	09:15	Harry	Loader	Team Bottrill	Male	SM
16	09:16	Sean	Frost	Tri UK	Male	SM
17	09:17	Ben	Sheridan	Sid Valley CC	Male	JuvM
18	09:18	John	Kavanagh	Exeter Whs CC	Male	V50M
19	09:19	Mike	Egan	1st Chard Wheelers	Male	V50M
20	09:20	Richard	Gildea	Didcot Phoenix CC	Male	SM
21	09:21	Tom	Knight	Medway Velo Club	Male	V40M
22	09:22	David	Goldthorpe	1st Chard Wheelers	Male	V40M
23	09:23	John	Morse	Penzance Wheelers CC	Male	V50M
24	09:24	Alister	Trendell	Honiton Spinners	Male	V40M
25	09:25	Jack	Dallyn	Exeter Whs CC	Male	JunM
26	09:26	Jacob	Thomas	Mid Devon CC	Male	JuvM
27	09:27	Matthew	Yates	Sid Valley CC	Male	V40M
28	09:28	Richard	Bray	Wellington Wheelers Cycling Club	Male	V50M
29	09:29	Tim	Heal	Mid Devon CC	Male	V50M
30	09:30	Andrew	Feather	ChampionSystem(UK)	Male	SM
31	09:31	Reuben	Heal	Mid Devon CC	Male	JuvM
32	09:32	Lee	Mallen	Sid Valley CC	Male	SM
33	09:33	Lewis	Carr	Exeter Whs CC	Male	SM
34	09:34	Mark	German	1st Chard Wheelers	Male	V60M